# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OR GONDLETION FORM

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

### WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 135-24601-0000
Name: BlueRidge Petroleum Corporation	County: Ness
Address: P.O. Box 1913	NWNESW_Sec3 Twp19 S. R26 East \( \text{ West} \)
City/State/Zip: Enid, OK 73702-1913	2476 feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1498 feet from E (W)(circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jonathan Allen	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 580 ) 242-3732	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Warren Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Thunder Gulch Well #: 1-3
License: 33724	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: James C. Musgrove	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2560' Kelly Bushing: 2570'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4606' Plug Back Total Depth: 4546'
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1873
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 150 sx cmt.
Well Name:	- 11.7 NH 7 HI 00
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A H II NH 7-14-08  (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 38,000 ppm Fluid volume 975 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Allow liquid contents to evaporate, then backfill
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
01/30/2007 02/15/2007 02/16/2007	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regu	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Dingen (llb	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature President Date: 5/28/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of May	If Denied, Yes Date:
へのみ。 もた 学家である。 カー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
20 01	Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: Ale Church Soligi	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 6.20.07	JUL 0 2 2007

#### Side Two

perator Name: BlueRic	lge Petroleum Co	rporation		Lease	Name:	under Gulch	and all the second seco	. Well #: 1-3					
ec. 3 Twp. 19			✓ West	County	y: Ness	a common distance in the contract of the contr							
STRUCTIONS: Show sted, time tool open ar mperature, fluid recove ectric Wireline Logs su	nd closed, flowing ery, and flow rates	and shut-i if gas to s	n pressures, urface test, a	whether st Iong with f	hut-in pres	sure reached s	tatic level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole				
rill Stem Tests Taken	, actal	✓ Yes	s No	***************************************	<b>√</b> Log	g Formatio	in (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample				
Attach Additional She amples Sent to Geolog	·	✓ Yes	s 🗌 No		Name Anhydi	rite		Top 1846	Datum +724				
res Taken		Yes	s 🗸 No		Heebn	er		3850	-1280				
ectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes	s 🗌 No		Lansin	g		3894	-1324				
,					ВКС			4243	-1673				
st All E. Logs Run:					Fort S	cott		4407	-1833				
CDN, DIL, Micro	& Sonic				1	kee Shale		4430	-1860 1025				
					1	sippi Chert	•	4495	-1925 -1950				
					Missis	sippi Dolomite	9	4520	-1950				
and the second s		Bonort		RECORD		v Used mediate, product	ion, etc.						
Durages of String	Size Hole	Size	Casing	We	eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent Additives				
Purpose of String Surface	Drilled 12-1/4"	Set (In O.D.) 8-5/8"				J-55	Common	Used 180	2% gel, 3% CC				
Production	7-7/8"			15.5	15.5# J-55		EA2	150	CFR2, Calseal				
						AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER							
			10017101141	OFMENT	:NC / COLI	reze BECOBC	l	1					
	D15					EEZE RECORD		rpe and Percent Additives					
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		type and r	ercent Additive	3				
	DEDECRATI	ON BECOR	D - Bridge Plu	ne Set/Type		Acid Fra	cture, Shot, Cemen	t Saueeze Rec	ord				
Shots Per Foot	Specify I	Footage of E	ach Interval Pe	erforated			mount and Kind of M		Depth				
4	44:	96-4500; 4	504-15	. ,			250 gal 15% MCA						
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	r At	Liner Run	Yes V No	)					
Date of First Decrees	2-7/8"	4524'	Producing Me	ethod			Instruction Land						
Date of First, Resumerd F 04/17/2007	-roduction, SWD of t	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, roducing we		Flowing	g 📝 Pump	ing Gas L	ift O	ther (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 22	Bbls.	Gas 0	Mcf	Wate 100	•	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 36				
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIC		ean Brown	L	Production Inte	erval	KVI	RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION COMM				
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Calman	erf. [	Dually Comp.	Commingled		JUL 0 2 2007				

BlueRidge Petroleum Corporation

Thunder Gulch #1-3

NW NE SW Sec. 3-T19S-R26W

Ness County, Kansas

**DST #1** Fort Scott

4,398' - 4,451'

30-45-60-60

Recovered 992' gas, 145' oil speckled mud

IFP: 12-47; ISIP: 1089; FFP: 40-71; FSIP: 1049.

**DST #2** 

Cherokee Sand

4,456' - 4,505'

30-30-30-45

Recovered 5' drilling mud

IFP: 15-17; ISIP: 22; FFP: 16-17; FSIP: 22.

**DST #3** 

Mississippi Chert

4,456' - 4,528'

30-30-30-45

Recovered 10' mud w/ show of oil

IFP: 15-20; ISIP: 239; FFP: 18-21; FSIP: 473.

**DST #4** 

Mississippi Dolo.

4,457' - 4,541'

30-45-60-60

Recovered 45' clean oil, 248' oil cut mud (10% oil, 90%

mud), 744' muddy water

IFP: 36-220; ISIP: 1163; FFP: 229-426; FSIP: 1153.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 0 2 2007

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 26380 Federal Tax I.D.# REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT: ON LOCATION 5 3 0 AM DATE 1-31-07 CALLED OUT JOB START JOB FINISH Thurder Gulch WELL# 1-3 LOCATION Beele LEASE OLD OR NEW (Circle one) BlueRidge OWNER CONTRACTOR Wallen TYPE OF JOB Suctace HOLE SIZE 184" T.D. 245 **CEMENT** AMOUNT ORDERED 180 SX Common 3% CC, CASING SIZE 8 1/4 DEPTH 243 2% Gel DEPTH **TUBING SIZE** DRILL PIPE 45" DEPTH 243 TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX 2004 PST @ 10.6S COMMON. MINIMUM SHOE JOINT/S **POZMIX** @ MEAS. LINE @\_1665 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** 279.60 @ 46.60 PERFS. **CHLORIDE** BBLS of fieshwater @ DISPLACEMENT/4/1/ ASC @ **EQUIPMENT** @ CEMENTER Rick @ PUMP TRUCK @ # 181 HELPER Brandon @ BULK TRUCK @ # 357 DRIVER Don @ **BULK TRUCK** @ DRIVER HANDLING (a) MILEAGE TOTAL 2938 REMARKS: broke circulation **SERVICE** 180 SX Common DEPTH OF JOB 8BO PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 600 MILEAGE @ MANIFOLD HEAD FEUT @ @ 100.00 @ CHARGE TO: Blue Kid TOTAL 1023.00 STREET ZIP. \_ STATE \_ CITY\_\_\_

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

	·mta	
PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMENT	
1- wooden plug		60.00
	@	
	@	
	TOTAL	60.00
TAX		A Comment
TOTAL CHARGE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
DISCOUNT	IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE ASEA DOURDSON

PRINTED NAME KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 0 2 2007



0: 00 0 MEC DESO	Onicom	
BLUCKUCK TON	202201	<del></del>
	Brietope bey	BLUEROBE PETROLEUM

TICKET

Nº 11779

DACE	- AF	
PAGE	.0F	
1 4	۱ ۸	

SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. NESS CETT	Vs.	WEL	L/PROJECT N		ĺ	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			DA	ATE	1	NER				
. / JUSS CE  1		TICK	ET TYPE CO	ONTRACT	·OB	HU	DER GULCH	RIG NAME/NO.	KS	DELIVERED T	<u> </u>		OF	2-16-07 RDER NO.		SAME				
2.		- ```` <b>``</b>	SERVICE SALES			c 🐧 1	Mairie "8	RIG NAMENO.	VIA		AUD,	J		IDENTIO.						
3.	_	WEL.	L TYPE		W Tw	ELL CA	CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO.						WELL LOCATION							
4.			OI	-		30	VELOPMENT	5/2" 2000	STAINE				8	EELCE KS-	<u>2s</u>	EZUTO				
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVO	DICE INSTRUC	TIONS		, ĝ					<u> </u>			•		, 				
PRICE REFERENCE		ARY REF	ERENCE/ BER	LOC	ACCOUNTII ACCT	IG DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M T	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT				
<b>১</b> 7১				<u> </u>		Service Control	MILEAGE # 104			25	mo	· ·		ч	00	100	00			
578				1		V. 4.4.	PUMP SERVER	٤		)	103	<del>\4604</del>	151	1250	00	1250	00			
221				1		3, 1947	LIGUES KCL	(PREFLUSH =	DESPLACEMENT	) 10	621			- 26	00	260	00			
১৪।				١			MUDFLUSH			500	GRI				75	375	100			
402				1			CENTRALACES			4	EA	5/2	<u>'"</u>	80	00	320	100			
403			KANSAS	١			CMT BASKETS			2	EA			280	00	560	co			
404	CONS	کو	요_	l			PORT COLLAR	10001	<sup>1</sup> 63	1	EA	1873	F	2300	00	2300	100			
406	WIC.		REC	1		<u> </u>	LATCH DOW.	1	EA	··		235	00	235	100					
407	HOOLITA, A	~	ATION	1			INSTAT FLOAT	ENSTAT FLOAT SHOE W/ AUTO FAIL						310	00	310	00			
419	SIVIG	2007	CONTRACTOR	1			ROTAING HO	AS RESTAL		1	30B			250	00	250	00			
	¥		MISS												<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
			2							<u> </u>	i				Ĺ		! <del>!</del>			
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer he	ereby a	acknowledg	ges and	agrees	to	DELAIT DA	VA AFAIT TO	L	RVEY	AGF	REE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOT	'A1		i			
the terms and con-		•			-		REMII PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA						ΑĮ	5960	loo			
but are not limited	to, <b>PAYME</b>	NT, R	ELEASE, I	INDEM	NITY, ar	nd			WE UNDERSTOR	OD AND					•		Ī			
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provis	ions.					CWIET CEE	RVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE V	VAS	$\dashv$	<del></del> -	╁┈╴	┥ :	#2	2809	1 <sub>24</sub>			
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU			R'S AGENT PR	IOR TO		7		•	PERFORMED WE OPERATED				┼	subtot	al	8769	24			
START OF WORK OR DE	LIVERY OF GOO	DDS					P.O. B	OX 466	WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS					TAX		274	110			
X Super	Topo	7					NESS CIT	Y, KS 67560	SATISFACTORIL ARE YOU SATIS		SERVICE	?	<u> </u>	<u>Mess :</u>	3/0	<u> </u>	110			
DATE SIGNED	7/	TIME S	SIGNED		MA.M.			98-2300	-	☐ YES		□ NO		/ TOTAL		9143	134			
X TO .	-1	<del></del>	0830	<u>'</u>		$\dashv$	100-1	JU 2000	□ c∪	STOMER DID N	OT WISH	TO RESPOND					Ľ.			
			CUSTON	IER ACC				S The customer hereby act	knowledges receipt of	the materials a	nd servi	ces listed on the	his ticket							
SWIFT OPERATOR DE	AWE WE	تەنگەد	ÿ		A	PPROV	AL									Thank?	You!			
																· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

## SWIFT

PO Box 466

#### **TICKET CONTINUATION**

No. 11779

.. CONTINUATION TOTAL

2809,24

Ness City, KS 67560 DATE 2-16-07 CUSTOMER BLUEADGE PETROLEUM THUDER GULCH 1-3 Off: 785-798-2300 UNIT. PRICE ACCOUNTING SECONDARY REFERENCE/ DESCRIPTION **AMOUNT** PRICE err ww OTY. UM LOC ACCT DE REFERENCE PART NUMBER 1725,00 STANDARD COMBIT EA-2 150 SKS **32**5 47150 FLOCELE 381035 1125 276 150100 750 LBS SALT 283 30,00 210,00 CALSEAL 700 284 711485 4100 284loo CFR-285 32100 1 | GAL 32 DAR 290 KANSAS SE LI CUBIC FEET SERVICE CHARGE 165,00 150 1:10 \$81 TON MILES MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT 15659 LOADED MILES 25 195,74 195174 1100 **383** 

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 2-16-07 PAGE NO.

CUSTOMER		moleum	WELL NO.		LEASE THUNDS	D GWC	H JOB TYPE "LONGSTRENG TICKET NO. 11779
CHART	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	PUMPS	PRESSUR	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO.	1300	(BPM)	((BBLD)(GAL)	T C	TUBING	CASING	COSTROL GO
	1300						
	1100						START 5 1/2" CASTUG IN WELL
							70-4604 SET = 4602
							TP-4604 512#/F 14
							55- 43,58
		***					CENTRALDERS - 4 TOTAL
						ļ	CMT BOUTS - 2 TOTAL
	<u></u>				San to the	To garageologic workload	PORT COURSE 1873 - TOPUT# 63
	1500						DROP BALL - CORCUATE ROMATE
	1550	6	12	V		550	PUMP 500 CAL MUDRUSH "
	1552	Ь	20	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		550	PUMP 20 BBLS KCL-FLUSH "
	1228		4/2				Plus RH-MH
	1600	Ь	36	L		450	MX CSMUT 150 SKS EA-2 W/ASSURES "
	1608						23CJJ AMUA TVO HEAW
	1609						RELEASE LATEN DOWN PLUG
	1610	7_	0				DISPLACE PLUG - KCL HZO
		61/2	101			850	SHUT OFF ROTATENG
	1627	Ь	111.3			1500	PUG DOWN - PSEUP LATEH IN PLUG
	1630					oK	RECEIVED
		1	-	-			HANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
				-			WASH TELCK JUL 0 2 2007
	1730					-	TOR COMPLETE CONSERVATION DIVISION
	1 /30						THANKYOU
	<b>-</b>						WAINE, DUSTY, RYAN



BIJERZYE	PETROLEUM	
DDRESS		

TICKET	

Nº	118	302	• 1
	PAGE	OF	Î.
	1 1	1 1	

Serv				C	ITY, STATE	, ZIP CO	DE							PAGI	1	OF I	Îr.
	ices					EASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			DAT	E	OWN	ER	
ERVICE LOCATIONS . NESS COXIL			WELLIPROJEC	3.		1	IDER GUICH	2234	Ks					3-S-oh		SAME	
Total Conque			TICKET TYPE			1110	CHIPDED DE			DELIVERED TO	)		ORI	DER NO.			
			SERVICE SALES			i Dei	L STRUKE		VIA		OTA	J					
. WELL TYPE WELL							TEGORY JOB PURPOSE				NO.		1	LL LOCATION			
	_		07	rl		<b>DEN</b>	PLOPMUT	CEMENT PORT CO	use	L			18	eenell- 25	, E	<del>up</del>	<del></del>
REFERRAL LOCATION		,	INVOICE INST	RUCTIONS		1											
PRICE REFERENCE	SEC		REFERENCE/	LOC	ACCOUNTI ACCT	NG)		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
575				1.		1000	MILEAGE * /04			25	MI			4	00	100	<u> </u> ∞_
577 577				1		100 A	PUMP SERVERE			1	<b>30</b> B		<u> </u>	<u>8</u> ≼০	00	850	00
105				1			PORT COLLER	oriest toa		)	2008			400	∞	400	000
											<u> </u>		<del>                                     </del>		-		<del> </del>
330		_			ļ		SWEFT MULTE	PENSON ZIMPRO		145	•		<del>!  </del>		00	2030	1
<u> </u> አካ6			XANS/	\	ļ 	-	FLOCELE				<u>22)</u>	<u> </u>			25		<u> ১০</u>
290	CO <sub>2</sub>	뒫	SAS CS	1	ļ	-	DARR			<u> </u>	GAL				00		100
<u> 581</u>	SERV	<u> </u>	CORPO ORPO	1	ļ		SEATE CHIE	E CEMENT		2∞	1		+ +		10	220	Î
583	ATION CHITA	2	CEIVED CRATION CO		-	_	DRYMEE			19970	<u> 284  </u>	249.63	M		00	249	63
	DIVISION	2007									1	<u> </u>	<del> </del>		$\vdash$		<del> </del>
·	કૃ		AMISSION		ļ	_					<del>-</del>		-	<u> </u>	$\vdash$	·	┼
			<u> </u>			1	<u> </u>		T	D) (E) (	L	REE DECIDE	DIS- D AGREI	1	_		+
LEGAL TERMS:						- 1	REMIT	PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN	RVEY IT PERFORMED	AG	DECIDE	D AGRE	PAGE TOT	AL	205/	142
the terms and con							1 ( - 1 ( 1 )		WITHOUT BREA				<del> </del>	<del> </del>		3976	<u>バム</u> 1
but are not limite				SE, INDE	MNITY, a	ind			MET YOUR NEE	DS?	$\bot$		<u> </u>		Ì		1
LIMITED WARR	•						SWIFT S	SERVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE V	THOUT DELAY?							<del> </del>
MUST BE SIGNED BY C START OF WORK OR D	USTOMER ELIVERY O	OR CUS F GOOD	TOMER'S AGE S	NT PRIOR TO				. BOX 466	WE OPERATED AND PERFORMI CALCULATIONS	THE EQUIPMEN ED JOB	iT			7055 TAX 5.3	8/	135	49
X X X X	Born	ne	_ 10	W5)			NESS C	CITY, KS 67560	SATISFACTORIL ARE YOU SATIS	Y?	- 1	E?	1	<del> </del>	/-		<u>!</u>
DATE SIGNED			TIME SIGNED		<b>S</b> Ad <b>X</b> P.I			5-798-2300		☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL		4111	162
<u>3-5-07</u>		1	130							ISTOMER DID N							
			CUS	STOMER AC	CEPTANO	E OF I	MATERIALS AND SER	VICES The customer hereby acknowledge	owledges receipt of	the materials a	and serv	rices listed on	this ticket			The marker (	V !

SWIFT OPERATOR WITSON

APPROVAL

'Inank 'Iou!

制度 网络鱼 SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 3-5-07 **JOB LOG** WELL NO. CUSTOMER TICKET NO. THUNDER GUICH CEMENT PORT COLLE BLUEROUSE PERROLEUM PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL) GAL) CHART TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING 1200 hostand wo 7/8-27/8 COSDUS-51/2 PORT COLLAR = 1873 1000 PST TEST CASSIG- HELD 1240 V 500 OPED PORT COUNTY ZUT RATE 1250 MORCOMENT 145 SES SMD 1/4# PLOCELE P/CK 4 80 OOF 1222 3/2 **₹**00≥ DOSPUGE COMENT 1315 10 1000 CLOSE PORT COURS - PSETEST HELD 1325 450 RUN 4 STS - COQUERTE CLYAND 3/2 25 1340 WASH TRUCK PULL TOOL 1430 JOB CONPLETE THANK YOU WARIE BUSTY, SEAN RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 0 2 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS